

## 2016 & 2015 Revenue Summary

	2016			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Americas revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 280,564	\$ 287,855	\$ 294,046	\$ 299,200
Interconnection	87,609	91,722	94,865	100,459
Managed infrastructure	11,254	13,116	14,649	14,385
Rental	729	786	902	943
Recurring revenues	380,156	393,479	404,462	414,987
Non-recurring revenues	24,238	19,992	20,680	21,555
	<u>\$ 404,394</u>	<u>\$ 413,471</u>	<u>\$ 425,142</u>	<u>\$ 436,542</u>

	2016			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>EMEA revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 214,178	\$ 240,421	\$ 244,420	\$ 242,829
Interconnection	19,700	22,425	21,464	22,280
Managed infrastructure	18,560	15,391	16,359	17,243
Rental	943	3573	3947	2919
Recurring revenues	253,381	281,810	286,190	285,271
Non-recurring revenues	14,475	18,799	15,060	16,353
	<u>\$ 267,856</u>	<u>\$ 300,609</u>	<u>\$ 301,250</u>	<u>\$ 301,624</u>

	2016			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Asia-Pacific revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 123,653	\$ 132,952	\$ 140,493	\$ 146,483
Interconnection	18,278	19,912	21,172	23,159
Managed infrastructure	20,496	22,339	24,138	22,362
Rental	656	814	551	180
Recurring revenues	163,083	176,017	186,354	192,184
Non-recurring revenues	8,823	10,413	11,930	12,297
	<u>\$ 171,906</u>	<u>\$ 186,430</u>	<u>\$ 198,284</u>	<u>\$ 204,481</u>

	2016			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Worldwide revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 618,395	\$ 661,228	\$ 678,959	\$ 688,512
Interconnection	125,587	134,059	137,501	145,898
Managed infrastructure	50,310	50,846	55,146	53,990
Rental	2328	5173	5400	4042
Recurring revenues	796,620	851,306	877,006	892,442
Non-recurring revenues	47,536	49,204	47,670	50,205
	<u>\$ 844,156</u>	<u>\$ 900,510</u>	<u>\$ 924,676</u>	<u>\$ 942,647</u>

	2015			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Americas revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 256,828	\$ 261,751	\$ 266,937	\$ 274,197
Interconnection	76,439	78,532	81,430	84,797
Managed infrastructure	13,046	12,590	11,479	10,927
Rental	741	732	841	817
Recurring revenues	347,054	353,605	360,687	370,738
Non-recurring revenues	16,915	17,842	21,943	23,751
	<u>\$ 363,969</u>	<u>\$ 371,447</u>	<u>\$ 382,630</u>	<u>\$ 394,489</u>

	2015			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>EMEA revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 132,735	\$ 139,482	\$ 143,721	\$ 146,879
Interconnection	13,048	13,440	15,227	16,775
Managed infrastructure	5,783	5,919	5,875	7,619
Rental	1858	1222	1333	862
Recurring revenues	153,424	160,063	166,156	172,135
Non-recurring revenues	11,199	13,904	11,407	10,519
	<u>\$ 164,623</u>	<u>\$ 173,967</u>	<u>\$ 177,563</u>	<u>\$ 182,654</u>

	2015			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Asia-Pacific revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 90,878	\$ 94,194	\$ 99,775	\$ 112,498
Interconnection	13,524	14,119	15,439	18,979
Managed infrastructure	4,777	4,710	4,664	9,447
Rental	-	-	-	2,275
Recurring revenues	109,179	113,023	119,878	143,199
Non-recurring revenues	5,403	7,145	6,578	10,120
	<u>\$ 114,582</u>	<u>\$ 120,168</u>	<u>\$ 126,456</u>	<u>\$ 153,319</u>

	2015			
	Quarters Ended			
	31-Mar	30-Jun	30-Sep	31-Dec
<b>Worldwide revenues</b>				
Colocation	\$ 480,441	\$ 495,427	\$ 510,433	\$ 533,574
Interconnection	103,011	106,091	112,096	120,551
Managed infrastructure	23,606	23,219	22,018	27,993
Rental	2,599	1,954.00	2,174.00	3,954
Recurring revenues	609,657	626,691	646,721	686,072
Non-recurring revenues	33,517	38,891	39,928	44,390
	<u>\$ 643,174</u>	<u>\$ 665,582</u>	<u>\$ 686,649</u>	<u>\$ 730,462</u>